LAC SEUL BRIDGE LONG WEEKEND CLOSURE

LAC SEUL BRIDGE LONG WEEKEND CLOSURE

Be advised that effective Thursday, April 9, 2020 at 8:00PM, the FMH Road Bridge will be CLOSED for the long weekend. The FMH Bridge will reopen to traffic on Tuesday, April 14 at 8:00AM.

ONLY Emergency vehicles and essential staff (medical, police, and ECG) shall have access to the First Nation.

According to our LSFN Alert Level System, we remain in Level Orange. We remind you of the following important guidelines:

· Only one (1) person per vehicle is permitted to cross the Bridge Safety Point.

· No vehicle access from April 9 at 8:00PM until April 14 at 8:00AM

· Curfew is in effect from 9:00PM until 7:00AM daily.

· You are required to remain in your residence during these hours or risk facing fines according to the Emergency Management and Civil Protection Act. Please stay at home!

There are confirmed cases of COVID-19 in Sioux Lookout and Dryden. We have implemented these measures to limit the number of people travelling to those places in order to ensure the health and safety of our community.

We understand that these are challenging times and we thank you for your understanding and cooperation as we work together to keep Lac Seul safe.

Recent News


BILL C-92 Information

Posted: June 14, 2021

Join us at the World Cafe to provide your input into creating Lac Seul First Nations Child Welfare Law. What does Bill C-92 mean? On […]

Read More

Community Update

Posted: June 7, 2021

Chief and Council would like to advise the community of Frenchman’s Head that the Boil Water Advisory has been lifted. We thank you for your […]

Read More